
Thorney Lakes Tandem 2015 - National Rally  23rd. - 30th. May 2015

Point
Stage 
Miles

Total 
Miles

Comments

0 0.0 0.0 RT Out of Campsite towards MUCHELNEY
1 0.8 0.8 Just past farmshop on the left RT into lane no SP
2 0.1 1.0 At end of the road RT @ T
3 2.5 3.5 RT @ T onto B3165
4 1.0 4.5 @ TF SO toward MARTOCK
5 1.2 5.7 LT onto Stoke Road SP STOKE SUB HAMDEN
6 1.6 7.3 Continue into village then @ T RT onto High Street 
7 0.3 7.6 LT onto Norton Rd 
8 0.8 8.3 LT @ T onto Great St SP CHISELBOROUGH
9 0.5 8.8 RT (BR) onto North St

10 0.8 9.6 Lt @ T East Street
11 0.0 9.6 BR up short climb towards WEST CHINNOCK
12 0.9 10.5 In village centre RT up Scotts Way
13 0.7 11.1 @ T RT onto A356 (CAUTION BUSY ROAD)
14 0.1 11.3 200m up hill then on corner LT SP MERRIOTT
15 0.9 12.1 TR onto Church St SP HINTON ST GEORGE
16 0.6 12.7 @ T RT onto Broadway
17 0.1 12.8 LT SP HINTON ST GEORGE
18 1.0 13.8 continue straight through village towards DINNINGTON
19 1.5 15.2 @ T RT onto Roman Road
20 1.8 17.0 @ T LT and continue up short climb to RBT (CAUTION BUSY ROAD)
21 0.2 17.2 @ RBT take 1st exit then immediately RT SP SHEPTON BEACHAMP
22 1.7 18.9 BR following lane towards BARRINGTON
23 1.1 20.0 TR into Barrington Court entrance
24 0.1 20.1 Arrive at Barrington Court National Trust Property.
25 0.1 20.2 On exit retrace route back to the road you left to enter Barrington Court
26 0.1 20.3 RT @ T and continue into BARRINGTON village
27 0.9 21.1 RT @ T onto B3168 SP LANGPORT
28 3.5 24.6 RT onto lane SP Drayton Nurseries
29 0.9 25.5 Sharp Left
30 0.4 25.9 @ T RT towards MUCHELNEY
31 1.7 27.6 @ Church BR then RT SP KINGSBURY EPISCOPI
32 1.5 29.0 Arrive back @ Thorney Lakes

RT Right Turn RBT   Roundabout
LT Left Turn T        T Junction
SO Straight On BR     Bear Right (follow the road)
TF Traffic Lights BL      Bear Left

Thursday Short Route - 29 Miles

Prepared by Stuart Woodsell

A 29 mile circular route with plenty of potential for exploration. Café stops available in Martock, Merriott, Barrington 
Court & Drayton Nurseries. Recommended deviation to those who like hills is at STOKE SUB HAMDEN to climb up to the 


